#### 2006 Regular Session

BY: Appropriations Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1501

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "providing" in line 27 down through "Commission;" in line 29 and substitute "specifying St. Mary's College of Maryland as a primary procurement unit;"; and in line 30, strike "the" and substitute "Morgan State".

On page 2, in line 24, after "7-306(a)," insert "11-101(1),".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 15, strike "(1)"; and in lines 17, 18, 19, 21, 22, 23, 25, 26, and 27, strike "(i)", "(ii)", "(iii)", "(iv)", "(v)", "(vi)", "(vii)", "(VIII)", and "(IX)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", and "(9)", respectively.

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 6 and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 6 through line 2 on page 7, inclusive.

## AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 9, after line 30, insert:

## "11-101.

- (1) "Primary procurement units" means:
  - (1) the State Treasurer;
  - (2) the Department of Budget and Management;

- (3) the Department of General Services;
- (4) the Department of Transportation;
- (5) the University System of Maryland;
- (6) the Maryland Port Commission;
- (7) the Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services; [and]
- (8) the Morgan State University; AND
- (9) THE ST. MARY'S COLLEGE OF MARYLAND.".